Interface Relay
CRINT
Interface Relay CRINT
•	 Electromechanical relay modules up to 6 A 250 V,
	 different contact materials
•	 Solid state relay modules for most load types,
	 up to 4 A 28.8 V DC, up to 2 A 280 V AC
•	 AC/DC, no protection circuit required

1 kV / 6 kV 1 kV / 6 kV 1 kV / 2.5 kV 1 kV / 2.5 kV
Operating voltage range 0.8 ... 1.25 UNominal 0.8 ... 1.25 UNominal 0.8 ... 1.2 UNominal 0.8 ... 1.2 UNominal
Power consumption AC / DC 0.9 VA / 0.4 W 0.9 VA / 0.4 W 160 mW 150 mW
On delay / release time 7 ms / < 8 ms 7 ms / < 8 ms ≤ 50 μs / ≤ 300 μs
1/2 Cycle +1 ms / 1/2 Cycle
+1 ms
Operating temperature
-40...70 °C
(-40...55 °C UNominal  > 60)
-40...70 °C
(-40...55 °C UNominal  > 60)
--30...70 °C -30...70 °C
CRINT-C1x1 CRINT-C1x2 CRINT-C1x5 CRINT-C1x8
CRINT screw terminals
Nominal voltage
AC / DC 12 V CRINT-C111/UC12V CRINT-C112/UC12V CRINT-C115/DC12V CRINT-C118/DC12V
AC / DC 24 V CRINT-C111/UC24V CRINT-C112/UC24V CRINT-C115/DC24V CRINT-C118/DC24V
AC / DC 48 V CRINT-C111/UC48V CRINT-C112/UC48V CRINT-C115/DC48V –
AC / DC 60 V CRINT-C111/UC60V CRINT-C112/UC60V CRINT-C115/DC60V CRINT-C118/DC60V
AC / DC 110 –125 V CRINT-C111/UC110-125V CRINT-C112/UC110-125V CRINT-C115/DC110-125V CRINT-C118/DC110-125V
AC / DC 220 – 240 V CRINT-C111/UC220-240V CRINT-C112/UC220-240V CRINT-C115/DC220-240V CRINT-C118/DC220-240V
CRINT cage clamp terminals
Nominal voltage
AC / DC 12 V CRINT-C121/UC12V CRINT-C122/UC12V CRINT-C125/DC12V CRINT-C128/DC12V
AC / DC 24 V CRINT-C121/UC24V CRINT-C122/UC24V CRINT-C125/DC24V CRINT-C128/DC24V
AC / DC 48 V CRINT-C121/UC48V CRINT-C122/UC48V CRINT-C125/DC48V –
AC / DC 60 CRINT-C121/UC60V CRINT-C122/UC60V CRINT-C125/DC60V CRINT-C128/DC60V
AC / DC 110-125 V CRINT-C121/UC110-125V CRINT-C122/UC110-125V CRINT-C125/DC110-125V CRINT-C128/DC110-125V
AC / DC 220 – 240 V CRINT-C121/UC220-240V CRINT-C122/UC220-240V CRINT-C125/DC220-240V CRINT-C128/DC220-240V
CRINT push-in terminals
Nominal voltage
AC / DC 12 V CRINT-C131/UC12V CRINT-C132/UC12V CRINT-C135/DC12V CRINT-C138/DC12V
AC / DC 24 V CRINT-C131/UC24V CRINT-C132/UC24V CRINT-C135/DC24V CRINT-C138/DC24V
AC / DC 48 V CRINT-C131/UC48V CRINT-C132/UC48V CRINT-C135/DC48V –
AC / DC 60 CRINT-C131/UC60V CRINT-C132/UC60V CRINT-C135/DC60V CRINT-C138/DC60V
AC / DC 110-125 V CRINT-C131/UC110-125V CRINT-C132/UC110-125V CRINT-C135/DC110-125V CRINT-C138/DC110-125V
AC / DC 220 – 240 V CRINT-C131/UC220-240V CRINT-C132/UC220-240V CRINT-C135/DC220-240V CRINT-C138/DC220-240V
3
CRINT Interface Relay
1. Product family
2. Type